N V V Satyanarayana 0 0

7.	 CAPITAL STRUCTURE

A)	 Authorized and Paid-up Share Capital
	� During the financial year under review, there was no 

change in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company. 
The Authorized Share Capital of Trenzet Infra Limited 
stands at INR 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) 
divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity 
Shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

� The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on March 
31, 2025 is INR 14,00,00,000 (Rupees Fourteen Crore 
Only) divided into 1,40,00,000 (One Crore Forty Lakh) 
Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

� Accordingly, there has been no increase in the Authorized 
Share Capital during the year under review, and the Paid-
up Share Capital reflects the total equity issued and 
subscribed as of the reporting date.

[...]

(e)	� Total CSR obligation for the financial year [(b)+(c)-
(d)]: C 29.2 (in Lakhs)

6.	 (a)	� Amount spent on CSR Projects (both Ongoing Project and other than Ongoing Project): 

�  During the financial year, the Company has spent an aggregate amount of C35,65,000 (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakhs 
Sixty-Five Thousand only) towards Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activities, in accordance with the provisions 
of Section 135 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the CSR Rules made thereunder.

(b)	 Amount spent on Administrative Overheads: Nil

(c)	� Amount spent on Impact Assessment, if applicable: